

# The Florida Senate Local Funding Initiative Request Fiscal Year 2024-2025

**LFIR # 3092** 

1. Project Title	Bowling Green-	Hwy 17 Utility E	xtensi	on Project		
2. Senate Sponsor	Ben Albritton					
3. Date of Request	12/11/2023					
4. Project/Program De	escription					
complete this extens	sion. Engineering/possure for fire protect	roject mgmt/adm tion & water qua	nn/cor ality/qu	struction services to uantity to residents/	o provide for adequ businesses/visitors	& surrounding area & to
5. State Agency to red	ceive requested fu	ı <b>nds</b> Depa	rtmen	t of Environmental	Protection	
State Agency conta	cted? No					
6. Amount of the Noni	ecurring Request	for Fiscal Year	2024	-2025		
Type of Funding				Amo	unt	
Operations					0	
Fixed Capital Outlay					3,500,000	
Total State Funds I	Requested				3,500,000	
7. Total Project Cost f	or Fiscal Year 202	4-2025 (includi	ng ma	atching funds avai	lable for this proje	ect)
Type of Funding				Amount	Percentage	
Total State Funds R	equested (from que	estion #6)		3,500,000	88%	
Matching Funds					201	
Federal	anacint of this was	. a.a.t)		0	0%	
State (excluding the Local	amount of this requ	uest)		500,000	0% 12%	
Other				300,000	0%	
Total Project Costs	for Fiscal Year 20	024-2025		4,000,000	100%	
8. Has this project pre				No I		
	•					
Fiscal Year (yyyy-yy)		Nonrogurrin		Specific Appropriation #	Vetoed	
(3333 337	Recurring	Nonrecurrin	9	трри оргина		
9. Is future funding lik	cely to be requeste	ed?	N	lo		
a. If yes, indicate n	onrecurring amou	ınt per year.				
b. Describe the sou	arce of funding tha	at can be used	in lieı	u of state funding.		
				<u> </u>		
10. Has the entity req	uesting this proje	ct received any	fede	ral assistance rela	ted to the COVID-	19 pandemic?
Yes						
If yes, indicate the	amount of funds	received and w	hat th	ne funds were use	d for.	



### The Florida Senate **Local Funding Initiative Request Fiscal Year 2024-2025**

LFIR # 3092

We received \$1,445,965.00 in American Rescue Plan Act	
WE IECEIVED \$1,443,303.00 III AMENDAN NESCUE FIAN ACC	

### C

Complete questions 11 and 12 for Fixed Cap	ital Outlay Projects			
11. Status of Construction a. What is the current phase of the project?				
○ Planning	A.			
b. Is the project "shovel ready" (i.e permitted)?	No			
c. What is the estimated start date of construction?  August 1, 2024				
d. What is the estimated completion date of construction?  August 1, 2026				
12. List the owners of the facility to receive, directly or indirect relationship between the owners of the facility and the ent				
City of Bowling Green				
13. Details on how the requested state funds will be expended				

#### 13

Spending Category	Description	Amount	
Administrative Costs:			
Executive Director/Project Head Salary and Benefits		0	
Other Salary and Benefits		0	
Expense/Equipment/Travel/Supplies/ Other		0	
Consultants/Contracted Services/Study		0	
Operational Costs: Other			
Salary and Benefits		0	
Expense/Equipment/Travel/Supplies/ Other		0	
Consultants/Contracted Services/Study		0	
Fixed Capital Construction/Major Renovation:			
Construction/Renovation/Land/ Planning Engineering	Contractual services for engineering/project management, administrative and construction services	3,500,000	
Total State Funds Requested (must equal total from question #6) 3,500,000			

#### 14. Program Performance

a. What specific purpose or goal will be achieved by the funds requested?

City has a \$500,000 match from the local Economic Development Authority and needs an additional \$3,500,000 to complete this extension. Engineering/project mgmt/admn/construction services to provide for adequate water delivery, increased water pressure for fire protection & water quality/quantity to residents/businesses/visitors & surrounding area & to reduce leaks/shut downs/boil water episodes/property damage. Addresses Health Dept. & permitting.

b. What activities and services will be provided to meet the intended purpose of these funds?



16

### The Florida Senate Local Funding Initiative Request Fiscal Year 2024-2025

LFIR # 3092

Removal/replacement of old, deteriorating & failing water mains benefit is improved adequate water delivery, increased water pressure for fire protection; meeting permit & Health Dept. directives; augments water quality & FDEP permit goals; less water leaks/shut downs/ boil water episodes; less health related issues with improved water quality.

c. What direct services will be provided to citizens by the appropriation project?

Improving health with replacement of old, deteriorating & failing water mains; provides increased water pressure for fire protection; adequate water delivery, improved water quality & addressing Health Dept. directive; reduction of water leaks/shut downs/boil water episodes frequently experienced with current infrastructure.

d. Who is the target population served by this project? How many individuals are expected to be served?

The expected benefit is the entire population of the City of Bowling Green. Population currently 2405 persons (2020) per the US Census Bureau.

e. What is the expected benefit or outcome of this project? What is the methodology by which this outcome will be measured?

Removal/replacement of old, deteriorating & failing water mains benefit is improved adequate water delivery, increased water pressure for fire protection; meeting permit & Health Dept. directives; augments water quality & FDEP permit goals; less water leaks/shut downs/ boil water episodes; less health related issues with improved water quality.

f. What are the suggested penalties that the contracting agency may consider in addition to its standard penalties for failing to meet deliverables or performance measures provided for the contract?

Contractual milestones established throughout the project, implementation of corrective action plan, non payment of invoices until milestones completed.

Requester Contact Information				
a. First Name	Pamela		Last Name	Durrance
b. Organization	City of Bo	wling Green		
c. E-mail Address	citymana	ger@bowlinggre	enflorida.org	
d. Phone Number	(863)375	-2255	Ext.	
. Recipient Contact	Information	on		
a. Organization	City of Bo	wling Green		
b. Municipality and	d County	Hardee		
c. Organization Type				
□For Profit Entity				
□Non Profit 501(c)(3)				
□Non Profit 501(d	c)(4)			
☑Local Entity				
□University or Co	llege			
□Other (please sp	pecify)			
d. First Name	Vicki		Last Name	Gordillio



# The Florida Senate Local Funding Initiative Request Fiscal Year 2024-2025

LFIR # 3092

		_			
	e. E-mail Address	financemgr@bowlinggreenflorida.org			
	f. Phone Number	(863)375-2255			
17.	17. Lobbyist Contact Information				
	a. Name	None			
	b. Firm Name	None			
	c. E-mail Address				
	d. Phone Number				
	-	e the questions below for Water Projects only.  or alternative state funding?			
	☐ Waste Water Re	_			
	☐ Drinking Water Revolving Loan				
	□ Small Community Wastewater Treatment Grant				
	☐ Other (please specify)				
	☑ N/A				
19.	What is the popula	tion economic status?			
	☐ Financially Disa	dvantaged Community (ch. 62-552, F.A.C)			
	☐ Financially Disadvantaged Municipality (ch. 62-552, F.A.C)				
	☑ Rural Area of Economic Concern				
	☐ Rural Area of Opportunity (s. 288.0656, Florida Statutes)				
	□ N/A				
20.	What is the status	of construction?			
	Planned				
21.	What percentage of	f the construction has been completed?			
	0%				
22.	What is the estima	ted completion date of construction?			
	August 1, 2025				